

Product Specification

Product Name: Breaded Mac n Cheese Bites

Brand: CARISMA

Product Description: Mixture of pasta and cheese, breaded, pre-fried and frozen

Product Usage: Starters / Mains/ Sharing Boards/ Childrens Meals



FoodFellas Product Code: FFBDMAC50

Product State (Ambient/Chilled/Frozen): Frozen

Country of Origin: Spain

Average Piece Weight: 50 g

Pack Size (e.g. 3x4kg): 6 x1 kg

External measurement of Outer Case (L x W x H) cm: 39.7 x 29.5 x 14.1

Case Weight: Net 6 kg
Gross 6.334 kg

Cases per Layer: 10

Cases per Pallet: 110

Inner Barcode: 5056489301546

Outer Barcode: 5056489301553

EEC Mark: 26.00492/CR

Ingredient Declaration:

Macaroni (27%) (**WHEAT** Semolina (Gluten)), Processed Cheese Preparation (27%) (Cheddar Cheese (**CHEESE (MILK)**), Water, Modified Starch, Butter (**MILK**), **WHEY** Powder, **MILK** Proteins, Salt, Colours (E160a, E160c), Acidity Regulator (E270)), Mozzarella **CHEESE** (Pasteurized **MILK**, **MILK** Protein, Salt, Rennet, Lactic Ferments, Anti-caking Agent (Starch)), Water, Marinated Chipotle (Chipotle Peppers, Water, Tomato Paste, Salt, Sugar, Onion, Acidity Regulator (E260)), Flavours, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), **WHEAT** Flour (Gluten), Water, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Starch, Yeast, Pea Protein, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Dehydrated Potato, Stabilizer (E461), Flavours.

Allergy Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.
May contain **SOYA** and **MUSTARD**.

Nutrition Information:

Typical values per 100g as sold

Energy	1038.9 kJ
Energy	248.3 kcal
Fat	10.5 g
of which saturates	4.0 g
Carbohydrate	30.0 g
of which sugars	4.69 g
Fibre	1.9 g
Protein	7.52 g
Salt	1.2 g

Microbiological Standards:

Organism	Target (cfu/g)	Reject (cfu/g)
TVC/APC	<10 ⁶	≥ 10 ⁶
E.Coli	<10 ²	≥ 10 ²
Staph. Aureus	<10 ²	≥ 10 ²
Salmonella spp	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g
Listeria monocytogenes	<10 ²	≥ 10 ²
Coliforms	-	-
Yeast & Moulds	-	-
Enterobacteriaceae	<10 ⁴	≥ 10 ⁴

Cooking/ Serving Guidelines:

Microwave (State Wattage):	-
Oven:	-
Deep Fry:	- Fry in plenty of oil at 180 °C for 3-4 minutes.
Other:	-

	Unopened	Defrosted	Once Opened
Shelf Life	18 months	N/A	18 months
Storage Instruction	< -18°C	N/A	< -18°C

Claims on Finished Product

Gluten Free (tested)	No	Lactose Free (tested)	No	Halal Certified	No	Kosher Certified	No	Vegetarian	Yes	Vegan	No
Suitable for Coeliacs (not tested)	No		Suitable for Lactose Intolerance (not tested)			No		Raw meat Halal Slaughtered		N/A	

Spec. Version Number 1 **Spec Version Date.** 17/06/2025